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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3615
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2014
NAGPUR-DELHI FLIGHTS OF AIR INDIA
Tadas Shri Ramdas Chandrabhanji

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to increase the number of Nagpur-Delhi flights of Air India and also to change the time-schedule of these flights;

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof;

(c) whether the change in time schedule of these flights is likely to attract more passengers and increase the revenue of Air India; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr. Mahesh Sharma)

(a) and (b): No, Madam. However, the current schedule of operations of Air India on Delhi-Nagpur route is as follows:

Delhi-Nagpur-Raipur-Delhi

AI-469  Dep.DEL 0545 Arr/Dep NAG 0725/0755 Arr./Dep. RPR
0845/0920 Arr. DEL 1055 (Daily)

(c) and (d): Does not arise in view of above.
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